2)     Bidder are, compulsory, required to submit all documents online as mentiFoned in Annexure-A. If 
        bidder fails to do so, the financial bid of such bidder may not be considered / opened.   

3) Cost of Tender &Earnest Money Deposit : Vendors are required to pay  Rs.25,000/-(Rs.  
 Twenty Five Thousand  only) and Rs.2,00,000/-/- (Rs. Two Lac only)  towards  Tender Fee and 

EMD respectively through  Net banking.  (Tender fee Non-refundable & Amount of EMD Refundable) 
Approximate Tender Amount Rs. 6.00 Crore  

4) Security Deposit : The successful tenderer to whom the supply / purchase  order is given shall be